Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Change of address			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
SAVERGLASS INC.				01/09/2008	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	SAVERGLASS INC.				
Street Address:	841 LATOUR COURT				
Internal Address:	SUITE B				
City:	NAPA				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94558				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 29223		29223	271		765060
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(703)685	5-0573			00.02\$
Phone: 703-521-2297 Email: Ibain@young-thompson.com					
Correspondent Name: ANDREW J. PATCH					
Address Line 1: 745 23RD STREET					
Address Line 2: SUITE 200					
Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22202					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0561-1012		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			ANDREW J. PATCH		
	R:				

Importance: High

Our ref :1.2005.0036

Your ref: 0561-1012

Dear Madam,

We revert to you further to your below email for which we thank you.

Please proceed with the payment of the required fees before the deadline issued by the USPTO.

In addition, we draw your attention to the fact that SAVERGLASS INC changed its address. Is it possible to modify the owner's address, before the issuance of the Registration certificate?

SAVERGLASS INC new address is the following:

SAVERGLASS INC. 841 Latour Court Suite B NAPA CA 94558 We are looking forward to hearing from you as soon as possible.

Sincerely yours,

Esther FORESTIER

De : Linda Bain [mailto:LBain@young-thompson.com]
Envoyé : mercredi 9 janvier 2008 22:30
À : Esther Forestier
Objet : Notice of Allowance US Application 29/223,271
Importance : Haute

Our ref: 0561-1012 Your ref: 1.2005.0036

Dear Colleague:

We are pleased to forward the Notice of Allowance for this application. Our reporting letter, a copy of the Allowance and the assignment abstract are attached.

Sincerely,

Young & Thompson INTERNATIONAL PATENT LAW 745 S. 23rd Street Arlington, Virginia 22202 (703) 521-2297 facsimile (703)685-0573 <u>embon@young-thompson.com</u> lb



1/18/2008 RECORDED: 01/18/2008